ORDINANCE NO. 1192-A

AMENDING WARRENTON MUNICIPAL CODE Sections 8.04, 13.04, and 13.08

The City of Warrenton Ordains as followed:

Section 1. Warrenton Municipal Code 8.04, Refuse and Garbage Collection is amended by adding the following:

Section 8.04.055 Applications

A. An application for services is required in accordance with the rules and regulations for the Warrenton Water Department.

The City will not allow a new utility service to customers with an outstanding balance on their account(s) with the City until the entire balance that has accrued to the former account(s) has been paid in full.

Section 2. Warrenton Municipal Code 13.04, Water Department Regulations is amended by adding a second and third paragraph under subparagraph A of 13.04.020 as follows:

13.04.020 Applications

A deposit must be paid before service can begin. The City will hold the deposit until the account is closed. Interest will not be paid on the deposit amount. At the close of the account, if there is an outstanding balance on water, sewer, storm sewer, garbage, or recycling, the deposit will be applied to those charges and any amount in excess will be refunded. If deposit is not sufficient to pay the entire remaining balance, the customer is responsible to pay the remaining balance in full.

The City will not allow a new utility service to customers with an outstanding balance on their account(s) with the City until the entire balance that has accrued to the former account(s) has been paid in full.

Section 3. Warrenton Municipal Code 13.08, Sewer System Regulations is amended by adding the following:

Section 13.08.015 Applications

A. An application for services is required in accordance with the rules and regulations for the Warrenton Water Department.

The City will not allow a new utility service to customers with an outstanding balance on their account(s) with the City until the entire balance that has accrued to the former account(s) has been paid in full.

Section 4. Warrenton Municipal Code Section 13.04.040 subparagraph O is hereby repealed.

Section 5. Warrenton Municipal Code Section 13.08.090 subparagraph B is hereby repealed.

Section 6. This ordinance takes effect 30 days after its adoption by the Warrenton City Commission.

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 12th day of November 2014.

First Reading, by Title Only: October 28, 2014 Second Reading, by Title Only: November 12, 2014

APPROVED

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST

Linda Engbretson, CMC, City Recorder